
SERVICE LIST 

Desert Claim Wind Power Project Application No. 2006-02 

Note:  Parties must serve all at the addresses below. 

EFSEC: 

Mr. Allen J. Fiksdal 
EFSEC Manager 
Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council 
905 Plum Street SE, Building 3 
PO Box 43172 
Olympia, WA  98504-3172 

Email: allen.fiksdal@commerce.wa.gov1 

Phone:  360-956-2152 
Fax:      360-956-2158  
Please serve an electronic version of all 
documents to all: 
 
allen.fiksdal@commerce.wa.gov 
stephen.posner@commerce.wa.gov2  
efsec@commerce.wa.gov  

Kyle Crews 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 40108 
Olympia, WA  985 

Email: KyleC@atg.wa.gov 

Phone:  360-664-2510 
Fax:      360-586-3593    
C Robert Wallis 
Administrative Law Judge 
c/o EFSEC 
P.O. Box 43172 
Olympia, WA 98504-3172 
 
Email: Robert.Wallis@commerce.wa.gov3 
Phone: 360-339-3373 
Fax:     360-956-2158 
 

Counsel for the Environment:  

H. Bruce Marvin 
Assistant Attorney General 
Counsel for the Environment 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 40100 
Olympia, WA  98504-0100 
 
Email: BruceM1@atg.wa.gov 

Phone:  360-586-2438 M Tu W 
             206-389-3840 Th F 

Fax:      360-664-0229 
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Desert Claim Wind Power, Applicant: 
David Steeb 
Desert Claim Wind Power LLC 
P.O. Box 4 
Woodinville, WA 98072 

Email: independent.power@verizon.net  

Phone: 425-941-3774 
Fax: 425-481-1519 

Karen McGaffey 
Kelly Moser 
Perkins Coie LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 
Seattle, WA  98101 
 
Email: mcgak@perkinscoie.com                  
kmoser@perkinscoie.com 
 
Phone: 206-583-8888 
Fax:     206-359-7368    

Department of Commerce 
Tony Usibelli, Director Energy Division 
Department of Commerce 
P.O. Box 43173 
Olympia, WA  98504-3173 
 
Email:  Tony.usibelli@commerce.wa.gov4  
 
Phone:  360-725-3110 
Fax:      360-586-0049 

Alice Blado, AAG Commerce 
P.O. Box 40109 
Olympia, WA 98504-0109 
 
Email:   Aliceb@atg.wa.gov  
 
Phone:   360-753-6216 

Kittitas County: 
Neil A. Caulkins 
Civil Deputy Prosecutor 
Kittitas County Courthouse Room 213 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 
 
Email:   neil.caulkins@co.kittitas.wa.us  
 
Phone:   509-962-7520 
Fax:       509-962-7022 
 

 

Economic Development Group of Kittitas County 
Ron Cridlebaugh, Executive Director 
Economic Development Group of Kittitas      
County 
P.O. Box 598 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 
 
Email:   director@kittitasedc.org 
 
Phone:    509-962-7244 
Fax:        509-962-7141 
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